

Order your Spare Parts here -> <http://www.lichtboxx.com/index.php/cPath/158/language/en>
www.lightspares.com | ©MS Lichttechnik GmbH, Hirschstettner Strasse 19A, 1220-Vienna, Austria

Complete Spare Parts List of Robert Juliat 900SNX D'ARTAGNAN

DJ30468000	Plaque fixe blocage couteaux /	Fixed shutter blocking plate. (930).
DJ40468200	Etrier /	Bracket. (930).
DJ30468100	Plaque mobile blocage couteaux complète /	Complete mobile shutter blocking plate. (930).
FPADIV0027	Plaque blocage couteaux complète /	Complete shutter blocking plate. (933/934).
PO00000001	Poignée seule /	Handle only.
DU40426401	Entretoise /	Strut (Ø6).
DT40425600	Ressort presse couteaux /	Shutter press spring.
DU40423500	Galet /	Roller.
DT40429901	Ressort /	Spring.
DU40440000	Galet de blocage zoom /	Zoom locking roller.
RPAFIX0056	Câble de sécurité /	Safety cable.
RPAFIX0052	Maillon rapide /	Fast link.
PD90000008	Tôlerie lanterne vide /	Empty lantern unit (930).
PD90000009	Tôlerie lanterne vide /	Empty lantern unit (933/934).
AFGA000001	Crochet /	Hook.
AFG0000002	Grenouillère /	Safety lock.
MI00000002	Miroir /	Reflector.
DJ40504600	Plaque de retenu miroir /	Mirror support.
DU40422603	Tige de blocage /	Locking rod.
DU40236104	Tige de guidage /	Guidance rod.
PD90000003	Câble douille /	Socket cable.
PD10130017	Minirupteur /	Micro switch (03/2000 -->).
COU0003246	Connecteur ventilateur /	Fan connector.

DU40242901	Palier téflon /	Teflon bearing.
VI19050002	Clips.	Clips
DU40376800	Colonne /	Shank.
DU40182901	Bague borgne /	Caps.
COU0016101	Connecteur /	Connector - Harting 16 x 16A.
COU0003250	Embase secteur /	Mains socket - 220/240V.
PD90000010	Boîtier amorceur vide /	Empty ignitor housing.
ME15110001	Eclateur /	Spark-gap.
ME15100003	Amorceur complet /	Ignition block.
PO00000021	Poignée /	Handle.
VI08010024	Vis /	Screw (M8).
FPADIV0046	SGUX Support gobo universel, taille "A" pour Gobo métal, verre ou verre dépoli Ø100	"A" size gobo holder for metal, glass gobo or frosted glass Ø100.
OP10051001	VD100 Verre dépoli Ø100 /	Frosted glass Ø100.
ME14220207	Ventilateur /	Fan.
COU0003139	Connecteur d'alimentation des ventilateurs /	Fans power supply connector.
DJ30414904	Fourche /	Yoke - Standard (933/934).
DJ20395105	Fourche /	Yoke - Standard (930).
DJ30414906	Fourche /	Yoke - Option (933/934).
DJ20395106	Fourche /	Yoke - Option (930).
VI10030003	Rondelle /	Washer (Ø10).
DJ40482201	Cale /	Wedge.
DJ30482001	Cône femelle /	Female cone.
DU30482100	Cône mâle /	Male cone.
VI06030003	Rondelle /	Washer (Ø6).
VI06010012	Vis /	Screw (M6).
VI10030003	Rondelle /	Washer (Ø10).
VI10020001	Ecrou /	Nut (M10).
DU40477700	Canon de fourche /	Canon cross piece.
VI10030009	Rondelle à plateau /	Spring washer.

PO00000025	Poignée femelle /	Female handle (M10).
VI10010021	Vis /	Screw (M10).
VI05010033	Vis /	Screw (M5).
VI05010043	Vis /	Screw (M5).
DJ40517300	Entretoise de fixation cône /	Cone spacer.
DJ40434101	Index (933/934).	index
DJ40434102	Index (930).	index
DJ40517103	Canon épaulé côté libre /	Blocking nut.
VI10030003	Rondelle/	Washer.
VI10010020	Vis /	Screw (M10).
DE40487300	Bande repère /	Bearing strip.
PD70000006	Pour accessoires 215 x 215 (standard Français) /	For 215 x 215 accessories (French standard).
PD60000011	Verrou à ressort 3 pièces /	3 piece locking device.(Only for French standard).
DJ20534701	Pour accessoires 254 x 254 (standard Nord-Américain) /	For 254 x 254 accessories (North-American standard).
DJ20534702	Verrou seul pour d° /	Locking device for item above.
OP20010003	Lentille /	Lens.
DU40423601	Pince lentille /	Lens clip.
VI04010053	Vis /	Screw (M4).
DU40454400	Fourreau guidage lentille avant /	Front lens holder guide.
VI04030005	Rondelle /	Contact washer (M4).
ME11050204	Maintien de câble /	Cable holder.
900P023003	Porte lentille avant /	Front lens sliding holder.
DU40063800	Tige porte bouton /	Knob screw.
900P021107	Tôlerie zoom vide /	Empty zoom unit.
BO10000008	Bouton moleté /	Focusing knob.
VI14050001	Clip.	Clip
DU40754800	Palier Téflon /	Teflon bearing.
DJ30226216	Tige /	Rod.
FPADIV0025	Support verre dépoli /	Frosted glass holder.
DU40165101	Galet delrin /	Plastic roller.

DU40165102	Bague delrin /	Plastic ring.
DU40183900	Axe porte bouton /	Knob axle.
900P021103	Porte lentille arrière /	Rear lens sliding holder.
AFGA000001	Crochet /	Hook.
AFG0000002	Grenouillère /	Safety lock.
OP11010005	Lentille /	Lens.
OP11010004	Lentille /	Lens.
700P043100	Double slot cassette for accessories :Pour accessoires 245 x 245(standard européen & Japon)	For 245 x 245 accessories(European & Japanese standard).
700P040100	Double slot cassette for accessories :Pour accessoires 215 x 215 (standard francais)	For 215 x 215 accessories (French standard).
PD70000006	Pour accessoires 215 x 215 (standard Français) /	For 215 x 215 accessories (French standard).
PD60000011	Verrou à ressort 3 pièces /	3 piece locking device.(Only for French standard).
DJ20534701	Pour accessoires 254 x 254 (standard Nord-Américain) /	For 254 x 254 accessories (North-American standard).
DJ20534702	Verrou seul pour d° /	Locking device for item above.
OP20010004	Lentille /	Lens.
DU40423601	Pince lentille /	Lens clip.
VI04010053	Vis /	Screw (M4).
DU40454400	Fourreau guidage lentille avant /	Front lens holder guide.
VI04030005	Rondelle /	Contact washer (M4).
ME11050204	Maintien de câble /	Cable holder.
900P023003	Porte lentille avant /	Front lens sliding holder.
DU40063800	Tige porte bouton /	Knob screw.
900P023002	Tôlerie zoom vide /	Empty zoom unit.
BO10000008	Bouton moleté /	Focusing knob.
VI14050001	Clip.	Clip
DU40754800	Palier Téflon /	Teflon bearing.
DJ30226214	Tube.	Tube
FPADIV0025	Support verre dépoli /	Frosted glass holder.
DJ30223225	Tige /	Rod.

DU40165101	Galet delrin /	Plastic roller.
DU40165102	Bague delrin /	Plastic ring.
DU40183900	Axe porte bouton /	Knob axle.
900P023005	Porte lentille arrière /	Rear lens sliding holder.
AFGA000001	Crochet /	Hook.
AFG0000002	Grenouillère /	Safety lock.
OP11040001	Lentille /	Lens.
OP11010004	Lentille /	Lens.
700P043100	Double slot cassette for accessories :Pour accessoires 245 x 245(standard européen & Japon)	For 245 x 245 accessories(European & Japanese standard).
700P040100	Double slot cassette for accessories Pour accessoires 215 x 215 (standard francais)	For 215 x 215 accessories (French standard
PD70000006	Pour accessoires 215 x 215 (standard Français) /	For 215 x 215 accessories (French standard).
PD60000011	Verrou à ressort 3 pièces /	3 piece locking device.(Only for French standard).
DJ20534701	Pour accessoires 254 x 254 (standard Nord-Américain) /	For 254 x 254 accessories (North-American standard).
DJ20534702	Verrou seul pour d° /	Locking device for item above.
FPADIV0025	Support verre dépoli /	Frosted glass holder.
ME11050204	Maintien de câble /	Cable holder.
900P022004	Porte lentille avant /	Front lens sliding holder.
OP11010004	Lentille /	Lens.
OP11010005	Lentille /	Lens.
DU40063800	Tige porte bouton /	Knob screw.
900P022002	Tôlerie zoom vide /	Empty zoom unit.
DJ30223219	Tube.	tube
BO10000008	Bouton moleté /	Focusing knob.
DU40754800	Palier Téflon /	Teflon bearing.
DU40165101	Galet delrin /	Plastic roller.
DU40165102	Bague delrin /	Plastic ring.
DU40183900	Axe porte bouton /	Knob axle.
DJ30461702	Porte lentille arrière /	Rear lens sliding holder.

AFGA000001	Crochet /	Hook.
AFG0000002	Grenouillère /	Safety lock.
700P043100	Cassette porte accessoires à double glissières /Pour accessoires 245 x 245(standard Européen & Japon) /	Double slot cassette for accessories :For 245 x 245 accessories(European & Japanese standard).
700P040100	Cassette porte accessoires à double glissières /Pour accessoires 215 x 215 (standard Français) /	Double slot cassette for accessories :For 215 x 215 accessories (French standard).
900P012010	Ensemble porte-asphérique /	Complete lens holder (930 & 934).
900P013001	Ensemble porte-asphérique /	Complete lens holder (933).
DJ30439400	Support asphérique avec quart de tour /	Lens holder with lock.
DJ40440100	Rondelle de maintien asphérique /	Lens disk support (Ø80).
DJ40440200	Rondelle de pression asphérique /	Lens spring washer.
DJ40461900	Plaque signalétique pour condenseur /	Condenser ID plate.
DU30221964	Entretoise lisse /	Spacer.
DJ40505000	Rondelle de pression /	Washer (933).
DJ40450802	Rondelle porte-lentille /	Lens washer holder (933).
DT40425800	Rondelle porte-lentille /	Lens washer holder (930 & 934).
VI03240007	Rivet.	rivet
VI04010055	Vis /	Screw (M4).
VI03020001	Ecrou /	Nut (M3).
VI04030010	Rondelle contact à picot /	Contact washer (Ø4).
OP08020001	Lentille asphérique /	Lens.
OP10040002	Lentille /	Lens (930 & 934).
OP11040001	Lentille /	Lens (933).
DU30222015	Colonne /	Spacer (930 & 934).
DU30222054	Colonne /	Spacer (933).
PD90000006	Douille G38 complète /	Complete G38 socket.
DU40409100	Axe de serrage seul /	Tightening axle.
BO10000006	Bouton /	Knob.
900P020105	Obturateur complet /	Complete shutter unit.
FJTC000060	Cordon liaison obturateur / CAD 900 -	3 m.3m Shutter / CAD 900 cable connection - XLR 7

VI04010012

Vis /

Screw (M4)

**Order your Spare Parts here -> <http://www.lichtboxx.com/index.php/cPath/158/language/en>
www.lightspares.com | ©MS Lichttechnik GmbH, Hirschstettner Strasse 19A, 1220-Vienna, Austria**